## 505596081 07/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5642882 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. MINARD	07/22/2019
NATHAN A. MATZ	07/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAYLOR COMMERICAL FOODSERVICE INC.		
Street Address:	750 N. BLACKHAWK BLVD.		
City:	ROCKTON		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61072		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29697353	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-222-8104

**Email:** usassignments@brinksgilson.com,tcopeland@brinksgilson.com,gluna@brinksgilsbn.c

Correspondent Name: TREVOR K. COPELAND

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005-1912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR K. COPELAND
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor K. Copeland/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

505596081

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0527

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>James J. Minard</u>, residing at <u>c/o 750 N. Blackhawk Blvd.</u>, <u>Rockton, IL 61072</u>; and <u>Nathan A. Matz</u>, residing at <u>c/o 750 N. Blackhawk Blvd.</u>, <u>Rockton, IL 61072</u>; hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>EXTRUSION FITTING</u>, as filed in the U.S. design patent application, Serial No. <u>29/697,353</u>, filed on <u>July 8, 2019</u>, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention;

WHEREAS, <u>Taylor Commercial Foodservice Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>750 N. Blackhawk Bivd.</u>, <u>Rockton, IL 61072</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>EXTRUSION FITTING</u>; and to all patent applications, and for all patents which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the

PATENT REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0528 prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) hav	e executed this agreement.
DATED: \[ \frac{722-14}{4} \]	<u> 2044/4/4</u>
	S J. MINARD
STATE OF IMPLIANCE )	
COUNTY OF Winnelson ss.	
I, <u>PCHAD. Sed (VA</u> a Nota and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>JAMES J. MII</u> to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the before me this day in person and acknowledged that he the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the t forth.	foregoing instrument, appeared signed, sealed and delivered
المركزي IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my day of المركزي 2019.	hand and Notarial Seal, this
DUA O Sedu	BETH D. SEDIVY
Notary Public 🔾	OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires: <u>タルメターラのみ</u>	July 21, 2020

PATENT REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0529

DATED:	7-22-19	NATHAN A. N	AATZ AATZ
STATE OF I	linois ) Jinnetag= ) ss.		
to be the same pe before me this day	A D Selivy id, do hereby certify that N rson whose name is subso in person and acknowled it as his free and voluntary	cribed to the foregoing ged that he signed,	ng instrument, appeared sealed and delivered
ZOL IN WITNES  day of _C  Auto K	S WHEREOF, I have here  20  Sectors	ounto set my hand a 019.	nd Notarial Seal, this
Nota	ny Public xpires: July 21, 20	 2-0	8ETH D. SEDIVY OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 21, 2020

The Assignee has also signed this Agreement: DATED: \_\_\_\_\_\_/// ĴAMES J. MINARÓ VICE PRESIDENT OF ENGINEERING TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC. STATE OF THINGIS COUNTY OF Winnebase Be从D. Sedivy a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JAMES J. MINARD, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of こんして 2019. BETH D. SEDIVY OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires My Commission Expires ユルタリ, ネッル July 21, 2020

PATENT

REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0531